

SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD

Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune & Approved by AICTE Mobile No. 9081160002, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

Women's Day Celebration on 11th March 2025

Director: Prof (Dr) Rakesh Patil

Coordinator: Dr. Diksha Swaroop

SSR Institute of Management & Research (SSR IMR) proudly commemorated International Women's Day on March 11, 2025, with a memorable event dedicated to celebrating the achievements and contributions of women. The day was filled with inspiring moments, fostering a sense of unity and empowerment within our community.



Event Highlights:

Inspirational Video: The event commenced with a powerful video presentation highlighting the significance of Women's Day and the remarkable strides women have made in various fields.

Thought-Provoking Skit: Students delivered a compelling skit that explored themeof gender equality, resilience, and empowerment. The performance sparked meaningful conversations and underscored the importance of creating an inclusive environment.

Tokens of Appreciation: In recognition of their valuable contributions, SSR IMR presented tokens of appreciation to all the female students of MBA 1st and 2nd year, BBA Semester 2, as well as our esteemed female professors and supportive staff. This gesture symbolized our deep respect and gratitude for their dedication and hard work.

The Women's Day celebration at SSR IMR served as a reminder of our commitment to fostering a culture of equality and respect. We believe in empowering women to reach their full potential and contribute to a brighter future.

